#### 504671945 12/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4718667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUKA HIYOSHI	12/04/2017
RYAN D. VAUGHAN	12/05/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEELCASE INC.
Street Address:	901 44TH STREET SE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1967
City:	GRAND RAPIDS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49501

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29628485

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6162469500

Email: patents@steelcase.com

STEELCASE INC. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 901 44TH STREET SE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1967

GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-1967 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PD-139131-1-USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN E. KINYON
SIGNATURE:	/Karen E. Kinyon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Final Assignment#page1.tif source=Final Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044301 FRAME: 0511

504671945

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ryan D. Vaughan, having a mailing address at, 2537 Ardmore Street SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49506, has made the invention described in United States Patent Application entitled **SCREEN** associated with the client and attorney reference numbers listed above;

WHEREAS, Steelcase Inc., a corporation of the state of Michigan having a place of business at 901 44th Street, P.O. Box 1967, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Inventor:

12.5.2017

Date

Ryan D. Vaughan

PATENT REEL: 044301 FRAME: 0512

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yuka Hiyoshi, having a mailing address at, 21 Gay Avenue Apt 3, Grand Rapids, MI 49503, has made the invention described in United States Patent Application entitled SCREEN associated with the client and attorney reference numbers listed above;

WHEREAS, Steelcase Inc., a corporation of the state of Michigan having a place of business at 901 44th Street, P.O. Box 1967, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Inventor:

12/04/2017

**RECORDED: 12/05/2017** 

Date

Yuka Hiyoshi

PATENT REEL: 044301 FRAME: 0513